City of San Leandro

Meeting Agenda

Recreation and Parks Commission

Chair Litha Zuber, District 1
Vice Chair Chike Udemezue, At Large (1)
Hermy B Almonte, District 6
Cindy Barreto, District 2
Michael Bolar, District 5
Justin Hutchison, District 4
Allen Schoenfeld, District 3
Ed Shapiro, SLUSD
Thomas Wagner, SLzUSD

Civic Center
835 East 14th Street
San Leandro, California

Wednesday, March 7, 2018

7:00 PM

City Hall, Sister Cities Gallery

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA OF MARCH 7, 2018

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 7, 2017
4, PUBLIC COMMENTS

5. GUEST PRESENTATIONS

5.A.  Youth Advisory Commission Presentaiton

6. REPORTS

6.A. Commissioner Park Visit Reports

Chair Zuber, Vice Chair Udemezue, Hermy B Almonte, Cindy Barreto, Michael Bolar,
Justin Hutchison, Allen Schoenfeld, Ed Shapiro, Thomas Wagner

6.B. Park and Open Space Operations and Maintenance Update: Public Works Deputy
Director, Jennifer Auletta

7. CONSENT ITEMS

7.A. Park Graffiti / Vandalism Report

7.B. Facilities Usage Report

7.C. Program Activity Report
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7.D.

9.A.

10.

1.

11.A.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Park Development Fee Report

CORRESPONDENCE

None

ORAL REPORT OF SECRETARY
Recreation and Human Services Calendar of Meetings and Events

COMMITTEE REPORTS

None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Cherry Festival Parade Discussion with SLRHS Liaisons
NEW BUSINESS

REPORT OF CHAIR

COMMISSION COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

The public is invited to speak on any item on the agenda. If special

accommodations are required for the disabled, please call 577-3463.
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